6-10-04

Form **PTO-1595**

06-16-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102768	375
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ V	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jaafar, Ali	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Minnesota Medical Physics LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 7127 Shady Oak Road
12/02/03 Execution Date:	City: Eden Prairie State: MN Zip: 55344 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/369,020	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes W No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Craig Gregersen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_P.O. Box 386353	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bloomington State: MN Zip: 55438	23
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Craig Gregersen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature 8 Len 2004 Date ar sheet, attachments and documents:

06/15/2004 MBETACHE 00000016 10369020

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ali Jaafar, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11600 Landing Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55347, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent filed on February 19, 2003, assigned serial number 10/369,020, and entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Reducing Subcutaneous Fat Deposits by Electroporation

WHEREAS, Minnesota Medical Physics LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Minnesota and having a principal place of business located at 7127 Shady Oak Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said Ali Jaafar in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Minnesota Medical Physics LLC.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Signature Ali Jaafar
Signed at U. Ils Farzo Back, this 2 day of Daconton
STATE OF Minnesofa)ss.
Subscribed and sworn before me this and day of Dombon, B.
Lon Colman Notary Public
LEAH COFFMAN
Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2008

RECORDED: 06/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 015454 FRAME: 0508